MAYOR
JACK MCEVOY
DEPUTY MAYOR
ALEX ROMAN
COUNCILMEMBERS
KEVIN J. RYAN
EDWARD GIBLIN
CHRISTINE MCGRATH

VERONA COMMUNITY CENTER 880 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE VERONA, NEW JERSEY 07044

Board of Adjustment

TOWNSHIP OF VERONA

COUNTY OF ESSEX, NEW JERSEY



MUNICIPAL BUILDING 600 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE VERONA, NEW JERSEY 07044

> (973) 239-3220 www.VeronaNJ.org

TOWNSHIP MANAGER MATTHEW CAVALLO TOWNSHIP CLERK JENNIFER KIERNAN TOWNSHIP ATTORNEY BRIAN J. ALOIA, ESQ.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 10 COMMERCE COURT VERONA, NEW JERSEY 07044

880 Bloomfield Avenue, Verona, NJ 07044 973-857-4834 (f)973-857-5134

TOWNSHIP OF VERONA BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Regular Meeting Thursday June 11, 2020 8:00 PM

AT VERONA COMMUNITY CENTER 880 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION BY TOWNSHIP IN RESPONSE TO COVID-19

THE NEXT REGULAR SCHEDULED MEETING IS JULY 9, 2020